Green Space:

a. Green Space: Tiny Home developments must provide five-hundred and fifty square 

feet (550) square feet of common Green Space for each Tiny Home. For Tiny Homes 

placed on individual Lots, the amount of common Green Space may be reduced to 

three-hundred and twenty-five (325) square feet. Each common Green Space must 

provide at least one pet waste clean-up station.

b. When Tiny Homes are placed on individual Lots, each lot must provide a contiguous 

and usable Yard. This area cannot include structures, driveways, parking, or be

[...]

Be equal to at least 10% of the parcel area; and

iii. Have no dimension less than 12 feet or less than 10 feet for parcels smaller than 2, 

400 sq ft.

c. Within common Green Spaces one (1) class II or III Tree, as outlined in the “Post 

Falls Tree Standards Manual,” for each seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square 

feet of Green Space is required. The species must be approved by the Urban Forester 

.

d. Structures providing indoor recreational space (excluding office/managerial areas), 

with a minimum area of at least 350 square feet, with no dimension being less than 17